You may not take vacation time before it has accumulated.      

Upon the first day after the end of the term of service or retirement, an employee may be paid for unused 
accumulated vacation leave at the employee’s regular rate of pay, not to exceed two hundred sixty-four 
(264) hours.      

Fire Department Uniformed Members 

Pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. §14-53-107, each employee shall be granted a minimum accrual of an annual 

vacation of not less than fifteen (15) working days with full pay. A working day is defined for purposes of

[...]

You may not take vacation time before it has accumulated.     

Upon the first day after the end of the term of service or retirement, an employee may be paid for unused 
accumulated vacation leave at the employee’s regular rate of pay, not to exceed four hundred eight (408) 
hours.     

Non-Uniformed Employees 

All regular full-time employees who have been employed by the City continuously for a period of six (6) 
months or more shall be allowed paid vacation as listed below. After completion of the first year of

[...]

*Beginning January 1, 2025 

Upon the first day after the end of the term of service or retirement, an employee may be paid for unused 
accumulated vacation leave at the employee’s regular rate of pay, not to exceed two hundred eight (208) 
hours.       

General 

All vacation leave must have the advance approval of the employee’s supervisor, so that the leave fits in  
      to the overall scheduling of the department. The permissible number of employees taking vacation at any

[...]

As used in this section, “working day” means 
that period of time a firefighter is on duty within a twenty-four-hour period.  

Sick leave will be accrued at the rate of 1/26th of the annual allowance each bi-weekly pay period. If 
unused, sick leave shall accumulate to a maximum of one thousand four hundred forty (1,440) hours for 
employees who work twenty-four (24)-hour shifts and a maximum of four hundred eighty (480) hours for 
employees who work eight (8) hour shifts. 

Unused accumulated sick leave shall not be used for the purpose of computing years of service for

[...]

As an employer, the City shall provide to persons entitled to rights and benefits under USERRA 
a notice of the rights, benefits, and obligations of such persons and such employers under USERRA.  

In addition, employees who are members of a military service organization or National Guard unit shall be 
entitled to a military leave of one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours with pay plus necessary travel time.  

Full-time employees who are a member of the Armed Forces Reserve or National Guard, who are called to 

duty in an emergency situation by the Governor or by the President of the United States, shall be granted up